Torre Refuse & Recycling Tariff #7 CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160
Pro Forma Income Statement Redacted Version
12 Months ending 6/30/2022

Test Effect of Pro Forma
Year Restating Restated Pro Forma Pro Forma Proposed At Proposed
Total Adjustments Total Adjustments Total Rates Rates

Residential Revenue 2,387,907   2,387,907   2,387,907   259,078   2,646,985
Commercial Revenue 1,422,230   1,422,230   1,422,230   176,047   1,598,277
Commercial Recycling Revenue 250   250   250   47,652   47,902
Drop Box & Compactor Revenue 333,346   333,346   333,346   333,346
Dump Fee Revenue 262,449   262,449   300   (C) 262,748   262,748   (A) Remove Fuel Surcharge
Miscellaneous Garbage Revenue 5,046   5,046   5,046   5,046
Fuel Surcharge 9,588   (9,588)   (A) -   -   -   (B) Adjust to UTC Depreciation
Revenue 4,420,817   (9,588)   4,411,229   300   4,411,528   482,777   4,894,305   from Depreciation Worksheet

10.9%
Disposal Fees 1,212,965   1,212,965   2,265   (C) 1,215,230   1,215,230   (C) 1-1-22 Disposal Increase
Shop Labor Cost Allocation 81,154   81,154   2,631   (C) 83,785   83,785   From Disposal Worksheet
Garage Supply & Expense (77)   (77)   (77)   (77)
Repairs to Garbage Collection Equipment 193,166   193,166   193,166   193,166   (D) Wage & Benefit Increases
Tires & Tubes 87,980   87,980   87,980   87,980   *From Payroll Worksheet
Shop Allocation 132,788   132,788   132,788   132,788
Driver Wages 456,458   456,458   26,777   (C) 483,235   483,235   (E) 12 Mo. Fuel Price Average
Contract Labor 28,568   28,568   28,568   28,568   From Fuel Worksheet
Employee Benefits 71,184   71,184   1,759   (C) 72,943   72,943
Payroll Taxes 67,730   67,730   2,100   (C) 69,830   69,830
Labor Cost Allocation 107,179   107,179   10,986   (C) 118,165   118,165
Outside Transportation 813   813   813   813
Fuel & Oil 288,043   288,043   14,451   (E) 302,494   302,494
Insurance - Vehicle 68,192   68,192   68,192   68,192
Vehicle License, Registration Fees, Permits 16,096   16,096   16,096   16,096
Property Damage 2,571   2,571   2,571   2,571
Rolloff Allocation 130,531   130,531   2,262   (C) 132,793   132,793
Shop Depreciation 1,259   (1,259)   (B) -   -   -
Truck Depreciation 272,545   102,244   (B) 374,790   374,790   374,790
Toter Depreciation 35,426   (35,426)   (B) -   -   -
Container Depreciation 48,463   82,790   (B) 131,253   131,253   131,253
Drop Box Depreciation 33,312   (33,312)   (B) -   -   -
Transfer Depreciation 2,919   (2,919)   (B) -   -   -
Real Estate & Personal Property Taxes 9,079   9,079   9,079   9,079
Regulatory Expense 22,546   22,546   22,546   22,546
State B&O Tax 73,912   73,912   73,912   73,912
G&A Labor Cost Allocation 456,106   456,106   10,440   (C) 466,546   466,546
Advertising & Promotion 731   731   731   731
Bank Fees 25,193   25,193   25,193   25,193
Bad Debt 4,451   4,451   4,451   4,451
Office Expense 638   638   638   638
Phone & Utilities 688   688   688   688
Postage 21,990   21,990   21,990   21,990
Rent 32,040   32,040   32,040   32,040
G&A Allocation 245,872   245,872   245,872   245,872

Total Operating Expense 4,232,509   112,119   4,344,627   73,672   4,418,299   -   4,418,299

Operating Income 188,308   (121,707)   66,602   (73,372)   (6,770)   482,777   476,006